
Agenda

Annual Members 

Meeting and Annual 

general meeting.



1. Introduction and Welcome. David Walker, Chair 

2.Summary of the Year

• Presentation of Annual Report

Nick Broughton

Chief Executive

3.Annual Accounts 2021/2022 Heather Smith,

Chief Finance Officer

4. Auditors Report on:

-Annual Report

-Annual Accounts

Grant Thornton UK 

LLP



5.Questions about

• Annual Report

• Annual Accounts

• Audit report

David Walker

Chair

Presentations each followed by 

Questions 

6. Community mental Health 

Framework

-New Keystone mental Health and 

Wellbeing Hubs.

-Child and Adolescent Mental Health 

Services, for our most vulnerable 

young people.

Questions

Katarina Anderson Service 

Director Oxon & BSW

Debbie Walton, Head of 

Adult/Older Adult Mental 

Health for Oxon.

Gillian Combe,

Clinical Director for the 

Thames Valley CAMHS 

Provider Collaborative



7.Community Health

-A review of the Year.

Questions

Dr Ben Riley,

Director of Primary,

Community and Dental Care. 

8.Research and Development.

-Oxford Brain Centre.

-How Virtual Reality Therapy  is being 

used to help people.

Questions

Vanessa Raymont

Director of Research and 

Development.

Final Thoughts. David Walker,Chair

End of meeting.


